The Kart Championship 2025 Round 5 official timetable

Friday 18t July

eAll Drivers to be signed on electronically before 08:30 (check emails for link)

¢ Circuit open for track walks (no bikes or scooters) 07:30— 08:30

eAll new race slick tyres must be collected from scrutineering

Between 10:00 - 12:00

eAll wet tyre bags and spikes to be handed in to the tyre bay 14:00 — 16:00

eAll new drivers to fit their wet race tyres at Parc Ferme between 12:30 — 14:00

e On track practice sessions of 8 minutes duration (last session 12 mins)
(Kart, Driver & Engines to be scrutineer checked and logged by 16:00)

09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30 09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10
10:20 10:30 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:30
11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:30 12:40 12:50
13:30 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 14:20 14:30 14:40
14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35

Drivers Briefings
(MUST ATTEND IF TESTING)

Micro/Inter 13:15
Hondas 13:45
Juniors 14:30
Bambinos 15:15
Primos 15:50
Senior 16:30

(All Micros to have exhausts checked and wadded 16:30 — 17:30)



Saturday 19" July

*Key points for the morning

Action Time Class
Drivers to be signed on electronically By 08:00 ALL
Drivers Briefing (if didn’t attend Friday briefing) 08:15 ALL
Last chance Wet Tyre bag hand in & fitting 09:15 - 10:00 ALL

All Inter exhaust checks and wadding 08:00-09:15 INTER
Jnr/Snr reserve wet tyre swaps (only chance) 09:00 - 10:00 Jnr/Snr
Scrutineering cards to be handed in By 10:00 ALL

Practice session of 7 minutes duration (Transponders to be fitted)

MightE Primo Junior Junior Micro Senior Honda
GR1 GR2
09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30 09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10
Qualifying
Quali (7 mins) Gate Session Start
Closes
TQl MightE 10:15 10:20
TQ2 Primo 10:27 10:32
TQ3 Junior GR1 10:39 10:44
TQ4 Junior GR2 10:51 10:56
TQ5 Micro 11:03 11:08
TQ6 Senior 11:15 11:20
TQ7 Honda 11:27 11:32
TQ8 Inter 11:39 11:44

Lunch break 12:00 - 12:40

(Both heat grids based on TQ results)

Heat 1

Gate 8 mins +1 Group

Closes Race Starts
1 12:40 12:45 MightE
2  12:55 13:00 Junior (BvC)
3 13:10 13:15 Primo
4 13:25 13:30 Micro
5 13:40 13:45 Senior
6 13:55 14:00 Junior (AvC)
7 1410 14:15 Honda
8 14:25 14:30 Inter

Heat 2
Gate 8 mins +1 Group
Closes Race Starts ‘

9 14:40 14:45 MightE
10 14:55 15:00 Primo
11 15:10 15:15 Junior (AvB)
12 | 15:25 15:30 Micro
13  15:40 15:45 Senior
14  15:55 16:00 Honda

15 16:10 16:15 Inter



Sunday 20" July

Superheat 1

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

09:10
09:25
09:40
09:55
10:10
10:25
10:40
10:55

Finals (Grid based on combined results from heats and superheats)

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00

13:40
13:55
14:15
14:35
14:55
15:15
15:35
15:55

(Grids/groups updated for Superheats based on yesterday’s heat points)

13:45
14:00
14:20
14:40
15:00
15:20
15:40
16:00

MightE
Junior (BvC)
Primo
Micro
Senior
Honda
Junior (AvC)
Inter

Superheat 2

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Junior B Final (8 mins + 1)
MightE

Primo

Micro

Senior

Junior A Final

Honda

Inter

11:10
11:25
11:40
11:55
12:10
12:25
12:40

11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45

MightE
Primo
Micro
Junior (AvB)
Senior
Honda
Inter

Lunch Break 13:00 — 13:40

Please remember to seal your wet tyres in parc ferme before leaving
Awards Presentations Approx 16:30 unless announced in WhatsApp group

THE KART CHAMPIONSHIP




