The Kart Championship 2025 Round 5 official timetable

Friday 18th July

•All Drivers to be signed on electronically before 08:30 (check emails for link)

•Circuit open for track walks (no bikes or scooters) 07:30– 08:30

- •All new race slick tyres must be collected from scrutineering Between 10:00 12:00
- •All wet tyre bags and spikes to be handed in to the tyre bay 14:00 16:00

•All new drivers to fit their wet race tyres at Parc Ferme between 12:30 – 14:00

• <u>On track practice sessions of 8 minutes duration (last session 12 mins)</u> (Kart, Driver & Engines to be scrutineer checked and logged by 16:00)

MightE	Primo	Junior 211- 259	Junior 260- 299	Micro	Senior	Honda	Inter
09:00	09:10	09:20	09:30	09:40	09:50	10:00	10:10
10:20	10:30	10:40	10:50	11:00	11:10	11:20	11:30
11:40	11:50	12:00	12:10	12:20	12:30	12:40	12:50
13:30	13:40	13:50	14:00	14:10	14:20	14:30	14:40
14:50	15:05	15:20	15:35	15:50	16:05	16:20	16:35

Drivers Briefings

(MUST ATTEND IF TESTING)

Class	Time
Micro/Inter	13:15
Hondas	13:45
Juniors	14:30
Bambinos	15:15
Primos	15:50
Senior	16:30

(All Micros to have exhausts checked and wadded 16:30 – 17:30)

Saturday 19th July

•Key points for the morning

Action	Time	Class
Drivers to be signed on electronically	By 08:00	ALL
Drivers Briefing (if didn't attend Friday briefing)	08:15	ALL
Last chance Wet Tyre bag hand in & fitting	09:15 - 10:00	ALL
All Inter exhaust checks and wadding	08:00-09:15	INTER
Jnr/Snr reserve wet tyre swaps (only chance)	09:00 - 10:00	Jnr/Snr
Scrutineering cards to be handed in	By 10:00	ALL

Practice session of 7 minutes duration (Transponders to be fitted)

MightE	Primo	Junior GR1	Junior GR2	Micro	Senior	Honda	Inter
09:00	09:10	09:20	09:30	09:40	09:50	10:00	10:10

Qualifying

	Quali (7 mins)	Gate Closes	Session Start
TQ1	MightE	10:15	10:20
TQ2	Primo	10:27	10:32
TQ3	Junior GR1	10:39	10:44
TQ4	Junior GR2	10:51	10:56
TQ5	Micro	11:03	11:08
TQ6	Senior	11:15	11:20
TQ7	Honda	11:27	11:32
TQ8	Inter	11:39	11:44

Lunch break 12:00 – 12:40

(Both heat grids based on TQ results)

Heat 1

	Gate Closes	8 mins + 1 Race Starts	Group
1	12:40	12:45	MightE
2	12:55	13:00	Junior (BvC)
3	13:10	13:15	Primo
4	13:25	13:30	Micro
5	13:40	13:45	Senior
6	13:55	14:00	Junior (AvC)
7	14:10	14:15	Honda
8	14:25	14:30	Inter

Heat 2

	Gate Closes	8 mins + 1 Race Starts	Group
9	14:40	14:45	MightE
10	14:55	15:00	Primo
11	15:10	15:15	Junior (AvB)
12	15:25	15:30	Micro
13	15:40	15:45	Senior
14	15:55	16:00	Honda
15	16:10	16:15	Inter

(Grids/groups updated for Superheats based on yesterday's heat points)

Superheat 1

	Gate Closes	8 mins + 1 Race Starts	GROUP:
16	09:10	09:15	MightE
17	09:25	09:30	Junior (BvC)
18	09:40	09:45	Primo
19	09:55	10:00	Micro
20	10:10	10:15	Senior
21	10:25	10:30	Honda
22	10:40	10:45	Junior (AvC)
23	10:55	11:00	Inter

Superheat 2

	Gate Closes	8 mins + 1 Race Starts	GROUP:
24	11:10	11:15	MightE
25	11:25	11:30	Primo
26	11:40	11:45	Micro
27	11:55	12:00	Junior (AvB)
28	12:10	12:15	Senior
29	12:25	12:30	Honda
30	12:40	12:45	Inter

Lunch Break 13:00 – 13:40

Finals (Grid based on combined results from heats and superheats)

	Gate	12 mins + 1	GROUP:
	Closes	Race Start	
31	13:40	13:45	Junior B Final (8 mins + 1)
32	13:55	14:00	MightE
33	14:15	14:20	Primo
34	14:35	14:40	Micro
35	14:55	15:00	Senior
36	15:15	15:20	Junior A Final
37	15:35	15:40	Honda
38	15:55	16:00	Inter

Please remember to seal your wet tyres in parc ferme before leaving Awards Presentations Approx 16:30 unless announced in WhatsApp group



THE KART CHAMPIONSHIP